available in the house, all of a sudden the proposed accused Muhammad 

Mithal Khakhrani, Ali Bux Shar and 50/60 police constables came in two 

Cars and about ten police mobiles duly armed with weapons raided and 

intruded in her house, started search. It is stated that the proposed 

accused robbed cash of Rs.450000/- (Four lacs and fifty thousand), five 

mobile sets and 05 Tolla gold, they also broken other articles and then 

arrested her five sons namely Ahsan, Moula Bux, Abdul, Sadoro and 

Waleedad, also beaten the women folk, on their cries, the neighbourers 

gathered there and entreated the proposed accused in the name of